
Is the Franchise to include the tonnage from the convenience centers as well or only the 
residential tonnage from weekly pickup? 

Answer: If a charge is being levied to the citizen to utilize the convenience center, yes 
the franchise fee will apply.

At the convenience centers, is the equipment roll offs and/or compactors? Is this 
equipment county owned? 

Answer: Yes all equipment is owned by the County
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